

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 203 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 13, after "the" and before "to hold" delete "right" and insert "ability"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 14, after age delete the period "." and insert a semicolon ";" and insert
5 "however, this Section does not prohibit laws or policies that establish minimum age
6 "requirements for holding public office or public employment."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 22, after "of the" and before "to hold" delete "right" and insert "ability"